
CITY OF FLINT, MI 

DORT PUMP STATION REHABILITATION                                          ADDENDUM #1                        

                     11-20-20 
 

           DLZ: 1945—0188-00 
                    11-20-20 

  

00901 - 1 

Dort Pump Station Rehabilitation 
City of Flint Bid No 21000572  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 (11-20-2020) 

 

 

THIS IS AN ADDENDUM 

 

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS AND OTHERS CONCERNED: 

 

 This addendum amends or supplements the Procurement Section, Drawings and other provisions of the Contract 

Documents as indicated below.  All provisions which are not so amended or supplemented remain in full force and effect. 

 

 The terms used in this Addendum have the meanings stated in the General Conditions.  Additional terms used in this 

Addendum have the meanings stated below, which are applicable to both the singular and plural thereof. 

 

I. PROCUREMENT 

A. The Bid date for the City of Flint, Dort Pump Station Rehabilitation project has been changed from December 

3, 2020 to December 10, 2020, 3:00 PM local time. 

 

   

 

II. DRAWINGS N/A 

 

III. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS N/A 

 

 

 

Prospective bidders shall attach this Addendum page to their proposal and shall sign the Addendum and submit same 

with bid and shall enter Addendum Number and date on the Bid Form.  Failure to include signed Addendum with bid 

proposal shall be cause for rejection of bid. 

 

 

       

(Bidder) 

 

 

    By:       

 

    Date:       

 

    Title:       

 

 


